

**AMENDMENT NO. 4 TO AGREEMENT NO. G1000468**

**BETWEEN THE**

**STATE OF WASHINGTON DEPARTMENT OF ECOLOGY**

**AND**

**PACIFIC COUNTY**

**Purpose:** To amend the above referenced grant agreement between the Department of Ecology (Department) and **Pacific County** (Recipient). This amendment will provide funding to reimburse costs incurred from July 1, 2011 – December 31, 2011 only.

**IT IS MUTUALLY AGREED that the agreement is amended as follows:**

1. The maximum eligible cost for this agreement is increased by **\$38,245** from **\$113,645** to a total of **\$151,890**. The state share amount for this agreement is increased by **\$28,684** from **\$85,233** to a total of **\$113,917**.
2. The following table outlines the changes to the budget listed by task.

<b>Budget Table</b>			
<b>Category and Task</b>	<b>Current Budget Amount</b>	<b>Amendment Budget Amount</b>	<b>Agreement Total Budget Amount</b>
<b>SWE</b>	<b>\$ 113,645</b>	<b>\$ 38,245</b>	<b>\$ 151,890</b>
<b>1. Solid Waste Enforcement</b>	<b>\$ 113,645</b>	<b>\$ 38,245</b>	<b>\$ 151,890</b>
<b>MAXIMUM ELIGIBLE COST</b>	<b>\$ 113,645</b>	<b>\$ 38,245</b>	<b>\$ 151,890</b>
<b>STATE GRANT SHARE</b>	<b>\$ 85,233</b>	<b>\$ 28,684</b>	<b>\$ 113,917</b>

**FUND SOURCE: CPG (LTCA)**

<b>Maximum Eligible Cost:</b>		<b>\$151,890</b>
<b>FUND</b>	<b>GRANT PERCENT (%)</b>	<b>STATE GRANT SHARE</b>
Local Toxics Control Account (LTCA)	<b>75%</b>	<b>\$113,917</b>
<b>MATCH REQUIREMENT</b>	<b>MATCH PERCENT (%)</b>	<b>LOCAL SHARE</b>
Cash Match	<b>25%</b>	<b>\$37,973</b>
Interlocal Costs	<b>0%</b>	<b>\$0</b>

Agreement No. G1000468 - Amendment 4  
Coordinated Prevention Grant Program  
Regular Cycle Agreement with **Pacific County**

3. The Recipient acknowledges that their final opportunity to request reimbursement for costs incurred from January 1, 2010 through June 30, 2011 was due to Ecology by August 12, 2011.
4. The Recipient acknowledges the increase in budget from this amendment may **only** be used to reimburse costs incurred from July 1, 2011 through December 31, 2011.
5. The Recipient may request that any remaining funds as of June 30, 2011 be used to reimburse costs incurred from July 1, 2011- December 31, 2011.
6. The effective date of this amendment is July 1, 2011.
7. All other terms and conditions of the original agreement and any amendments remain in full force and effect.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties sign this Amendment:**

STATE OF WASHINGTON  
DEPARTMENT OF ECOLOGY

**PACIFIC COUNTY**

\_\_\_\_\_  
Laurie G. Davies  
Program Manager  
Waste 2 Resources Program

Date

\_\_\_\_\_  
Authorized Official

Date

\_\_\_\_\_  
Print Name and Title of Authorized Official

**APPROVED AS TO FORM ONLY**  
**Assistant Attorney General**